

COPY.

Lloyd's Register of Shipping,

71, Fenchurch Street, E.C. 3.

Rotterdam, 25th April, 1929.  
(Postbox 70)

Dear Sir,

I am in receipt of your letter of the 23rd instant, respecting the steamers "BRITSUM" and "~~FARMSUM~~", from which it is noted that the gross tonnage of the former vessel should be 5272.67 instead of 5389.48 tons as previously reported.

With regard to the amended tonnage figures now given for the s.s. "FARMSUM", I have to inform you that these are not understood, as the under deck tonnage, namely 5916.17 tons, appears to be about 665 tons in excess of the gross.

I shall therefore be glad if you will arrange for these figures to be verified, and forward a memorandum of the corrected tonnages.

I am, Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

R. Leeuwenburg, Esq.,  
ROTTERDAM.



© 2020

Lloyd's Register  
Foundation

W396-0199  
W396-0200

W396-0201